

Mendocino County Homeless Services Continuum of Care

MCHSCoC Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) Addendum No. 1

2023 Emergency Solutions Grant Balance of State NOFA

Addendum Issue Date: October 5, 2023
RFP Issue Date: August 15, 2023

RFP Submission Deadline: October 9, 2023 - 3:00 pm

GENERAL RFP CLARIFICATION PROVIDED TO ALL VENDORS AND POTENTIAL PROPOSERS:

The FY 2023-2024 Funding Policies – State Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Program was revised on October 5, 2023, to include direction on whom to submit Project Applications and permissible submission formats. The following text was added to page 15 of the "FY 2023-2024 Funding Policies – State Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Program" document:

Project applications are to be submitted electronically via email to Veronica Wilson, Mendocino County Social Services at wilsonv@mendocinocounty.gov.

The following text was added to page 20 of the "FY 2023-2024 Funding Policies – State Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Program" document:

Applicants must submit funding proposals to the Mendocino County Homeless Services Continuum of Care by 3:00 PM on the submission deadline, Monday, October 9, 2023. Project applications are to be submitted electronically via email to Veronica Wilson, Mendocino County Social Services at wilsonv@mendocinocounty.gov. Project applications must be submitted complete by the deadline date to be considered eligible for funding.

ALL OTHER SPECIFICATIONS REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Any questions or concerns regarding this matter should be directed to Veronica Wilson, Program Administrator, at the phone numbers or email addresses below:

(707)468-7071, (707)671-4442 wilsonv@mendocinocounty.org